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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Diary Dates:  
 
Tues 11th June -   Durham Cathedral Svce Yr 6 
 
Wed 12th Jun -   Rev. Mark’s after school club 
 
Friday 14th June -   Yr 1 Gardening in school 
 

W/c 17th June - Year 5 Victorian Week 
 

Thur 20th June -   Yr 5 visit Beamish 
 
Mon 24th June -   Yr 4 visit Arbeia Roman Fort 
 
Wed 26th June -   Rev. Mark’s after school club 
 
Tues 2nd July -   Yr 2 visit Synagogue & Great 
       North Museum 
Thur 4th July -   Sports Skills Yr 3 & Yr 4 
 
Fri 5th July  -   Yr 4 visit to Redhills Durham 
 
Wed 10th July -   Rev. Mark’s after school club 
 
Wed 17th July -   Reception visit Hamsterley    
       Forest 
Thur 18th July -   Church Service 9.30am 
 

School closes Friday 19th July 
Children return Thursday 5th September 

 

School News: 
 
Zoolab visit Year 1 
Rob from Zoolab came recently to show us lots of creatures.  He brought 
cockroaches, a snake, rats and even a tarantula.  Mrs Richards also 
brought ‘George’ who is the family tortoise.  The children loved touching 
and learning about the animals as part of our science topic.  
 
Reception visit Hardwick Park 
Reception had a great time attending outdoor and adventurous 
activities at Hardwick Park.  Nature trails, orienteering and a   
wildlife watch.  The rain stayed away and the kids had a fab   
morning! 
 
Northern Heartlands with Year 4 
Year 4 are currently working on a project with Northern Heartlands in association with Women’s Banner 
Group, Durham called ‘Let Them Be Heard’ - voices of our youth.  They have worked in groups learning 
about our northern heritage and also voicing their own opinions.  Year 4 will be visiting Redhills Durham 
on July 5th. 

Star of the Week - 24th May 2019 
 

Reception -   Erin 
Year 1 -   Harvey 
Year 2 -   Roxanne 
Year 3 -   Logan 
Year 4 -   Kenzie-Lee 
Year 5 -   Zak 
Year 6 -   Lewis 
 

Star of the Week - 7th June 2019 
 
Reception -   Lyra 
Year 1 -   Mia 
Year 2 -   Lexi G 
Year 3 -   Jenson 
Year 4 -   Whole Class 
Year 5 -   Chelsea 
Year 6 -   Amber 

Sports News: 
Well done to our Year 6 Cricket 
Team.  The whole team had a 
fab day and showed resilience 
and determination at Mainsforth 
Cricket Ground this week. 
 
After an application made by Mr Ward, we have 
been awarded a new football kit from  Premier 
League Stars!  A full new set of tops, shorts and 
socks!!  
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